During June VMA-311 rotated into a combat zone flyin~ 906.2 hours 
representin~ 705 sorties with an average on board count of 16 aircraft 
and 18 pilots. 

J. Average aircraft availability was 58%. 

PART III 

SIGNIFICANT EVENTS 

1. Personnel: 

a. During June there were two (2) Meritorious Masts. 

b. In June one hundred and sixty two (162) home town news release S 
were made. 

c. Two (2) officers and ten (10) enlisted were joined. Seven officers 
(7) and seven (7) enlisted were dropped during the month. 

2. Air Operations: 

a. During June the squadron flew 705 sorties for a total of 906.2